		09-04-2003
Босит	ent ID No. 102389899	
•	(3/14/2003)	102541724
9-203		Attorney Docket No.: 4067-00400
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONL	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying parties(ies): Execution	Date: 2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, deceased 02/14/ Doris A. Moore, Independent Executrix	2002 Wayland F. M P. O. Box 665 Matador, Texa	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):		NOE
Attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & a	address(es)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Attached?	$Yes \qquad \boxed{No} \qquad \boxed{3} \qquad $
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Bill of Sale 		Su S
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the a	onlication is:
in this document is being med together with a new appr		pproduced in
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s)	. D356,238
Additional r	umbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	bondence 6. Total number	of application and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Michael S. Bush		
Conley Rose, P.C. 5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 Plano, TX 75024		
	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	Enclosed	1
	Authoriz	ted to be charged to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy ONOT USE THIS SPACE	v of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.		correct and any attached copy if a true copy of
Michael S. Bush	Mul 2	<u>August 27, 2003</u>
	gnature <u> </u>	Date
Commissioner of H	atents & Trademarks, Box Assi ashington, D. C. 20231	

	i ingin i iigii antin tinge ituu tuto tuto tuto tuto	# 12 # 14 14 14 8 1	Attorney Docket No.: 4067-0040
FORM PTO-1595		EET	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10238989	a NL	Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record th	attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	Execution Date: 2.	Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Estate of Glynard Moore, deceased	02/14/2002	Wayland F. Mo	oore
Estate of Orynard Moore, deceased		P. O. Box 665	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	3.12.03	Matador, Texas	\$ 79244
Attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No)		
	Ad	litional name(s) & ac	ldress(es)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ati	iched? 🗌 Y	es 🖾 No
Assignment Merger			_
Security Agreement Change of	Name		
Other Bill of Sale			
			<u></u>
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed together with	a new application the ex	cution date of the an	plication is:
in and accument is being med together with	a new application, the ext	cation auto of the ap	plication is:
A Detent Amplication No. (a)	B	Patent No.(s).	D356,238
A. Patent Application No.(s).		Fatent No.(s).	
	Additional numbers attache	1? 🗌 Yes 🖾 N	• <u> </u>
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be m		Total number	of application and patents involved: 1
Michael S. Bush Conley Rose, P.C.			
5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330			
Plano, TX 75024			
	7.	Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	,,		<u></u>
		Enclosed	
	8.	Deposit accou	ed to be charged to deposit account
	0.	Deposit accou	in humber.
			of this page if paying by deposit account)
0 Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy if a true cop
the original document	,		
	m	12	3-6-03
Michael S. Bush Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	nts to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet i	
	issioner of Patents & Tra	demarks, Box Assig	
	Washington, E	. C. 20231	
13/2003 TDIAZ1 00000111 3356238			
FC:8021 40.00 0			
1			

REEL: 014438 FRAME: 0950

BILL OF SALE

Date:

Sellers:

•

·

Buyer:

February 14, 2002

Doris A. Moore 300 Burleson Matador, Motley County, Texas 79244

Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased Doris A. Moore, Independent Executrix 300 Burleson Matador, Motley County, Texas 79244

Glynard Bert Moore Trust Doris A. Moore, Trustee 300 Burleson Matador, Motley County, Texas 79244

Kyle Glyn Moore Box 375 Matador, Motley County, Texas 79244

Cheryl Jeanette Rosen 6207 8th Street Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas 79416

Wayland F. Moore P.O. Box 665 Matador, Motley County, Texas 79244

•••••

Consideration: As provided in the Purchase and Sale Agreement and Agreement to Partition Assets, executed of even date herewith by the parties hereto.

Transferred Properties: As described in Exhibits A, B, C and D, all of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein as if copied in full.

Sellers, for the Consideration, sell, transfer, and deliver the Transferred Properties to Buyer, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any way belonging, to have and to hold it to Buyer and Buyer's heirs, successors, and assigns forever. Sellers bind Sellers and Sellers' heirs, successors and assigns to warrant and forever defend all and singular the Transferred Properties to Buyer and Buyer's heirs, successors, and assigns against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

<u>Bill of Sale</u>

Page 1

Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen are executing this Bill of Sale individually and as beneficiaries of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust to evidence their agreement and consent to the purchase and sale of the Transferred Properties as described herein.

SELLERS:

an

BUYER:

oore

Doris A. Moore, Individually and as a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust • . • . .

ESTATE OF GLYNARD BERT MOORE, DECEASED

a. Mone By: Doris A. Moore.

Independent Executrix

GLYNARD BERT MOORE TRUST

Inio a. more By:

Doris A Moore. Trustee

Kyle Glyn Moore

yle Glyn Mogre <u>Alful Aunittes Rosen</u> Tervi Jeanstie Rosen

Page 2

.

STATE OF TEXAS

nol. COUNTY OF (

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 144^{++} day of February, 2002, by Doris A. Moore, Individually and as a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust.

ş

ş ş



		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	_			~	_	
١	$\mathcal{L}$	9. Vi	01.2	Jan	لح	ds	M	

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Printed Name: <u>Textee Donal deco</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11-08-04</u>

COUNTY OF MOHLIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14 day of February, 2002, by Doris A. Moore, Independent Executrix of the Estate of Glynard B. Moore, Deceased.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Printed Name: <u>Terree</u>, <u>Donaldscn</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11-08-04</u>

COUNTY OF MOLLY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14 day of February, 2002, by Doris A. Moore, Trustee of the Glynard B. Moore Trust.



Serve Donaldson
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Printed Name: Terrez Donaldson
My Commission Expires: 11-08-04

Bill of Sale

Page 3

STATE	OF	TEXAS	

# COUNTY OF MOHLIN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14+1 day of February, 2002, by Kyle Glyn Moore.



Price Consider	
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas	

Printed Name: <u>Terree</u> <u>Denzickson</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11-08-04</u>

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>144</u> day of February, 2002, by Cheryl Jeanette Rosen.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Printed Name: TPYTER dsor My Commission Expires: 11-08 TOLL

Page 4

STATE OF TEXAS § ş COUNTY OF ____ δ

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1444 day of February, 2002, by Wayland F. Moore.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas Printed Name: Tex Cer Donald Sch

My Commission Expires: 11-08-04

#### AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Darrell W. Moore P.O. Box 360 Abilene, Texas 79604 (915)677-6291

#### PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:

WAGSTAFF LAW FIRM Darrell W. Moore P. O. Box 360 Abilene, Texas 79604 (915)677-6291

Bill of Sale

Page 5

; ,

#### EXHIBIT A

Attached to and made a part of the Bill of Sale by and between Doris A. Moore, Individually and as the Independent Executrix of the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore', Deceased; and as the Trustee and a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust; Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen, as beneficiaries of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, Sellers,

and

Wayland F. Moore, Buyer

# LIST OF CATTLE

All cattle owned, in whole or in part, by Doris A. Moore, the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased, and/or the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, including any increase or offspring thereof, including, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. Five (5) Bulls
- 2. Thirty-eight (38) Calves
- 3. Ninety-one (91) Cows
- 4. Twenty-one (21) Breeding Heifers
- 5. One (1) Yearling Bull

11

#### EXHIBIT B

Attached to and made a part of the Bill of Sale by and between Doris A. Moore, Individually and as the Independent Executrix of the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased; and as the Trustee and a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust; Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen, as beneficiaries of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, Sellers,

and

#### Wayland F. Moore, Buyer

#### LIST OF FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT

All farm and ranch equipment and machinery owned, in whole or in part, by Doris A. Moore, the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased, and/or the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, including, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. 1982 Chevrolet 3/4 ton standard transmission 4-wheel drive pickup
- 2. 1978 Model 4440 (John Deere)
- 3. 1977 Model 4430 (John Deere)
- 4. 1968 Model 4020 (John Deere)
- 5. 1610 Drill (John Deere)
- 6. 6100 Bed planter (John Deere)
- 7. Rotary hoes (John Deere)
- 8. Hoeme
- 9. Field cultivator
- 10. Blade
- 11. Seeder
- 12. Post driver (Wheatheart)
- 13. Kawasaki Mule
- 14. Shredder
- 15. Breaking plow
- 16. Grain trailer
- 17. Tool bar and tool makeup
- 18.14' tandem
- 19. Stock trailer
- 20. Fence panels and electric fence chargers
- 21. Miscellaneous shop equipment (welder, anvil, vise, air compressors, tire changers, tools, etc.)

Exhibit B to Bill of Sale List of Farm and Ranch Equipment

### EXHIBIT C

Attached to and made a party of Bill of Sale by and between Doris A. Moore, Individually and as the Independent Executrix of the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased; and as the Trustee and a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust; Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen, as beneficiaries of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, Sellers,

and

Wayland F. Moore, Buyer

# LIST OF EQUIPMENT USED IN CONNECTION WITH MOORE MAKER, INC.

All equipment, machinery, furniture, buildings, supplies, raw materials, personal property, and tools owned, in whole or in part, by Doris A. Moore, the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased, and/or the Glynard Bert Moore Trust and leased to, used in connection with, or related to the business and/or operation of Moore Maker, Inc., included, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. 36' x 94' building
- 2. Safes
- 3. Office furniture
- 4. Tables, bolt bins and shelving
- 5. Table chop saw
- 6. Presses
- 7. Cut off saw
- 8. Portable welder
- 9. Grinders
- 10. Polisher
- 11. Mitre saw
- 12. Drills, saws and hand tools
- 13. Table saw
- 14. Mechanical hacksaw
- 15. Miscellaneous tools, equipment and materials

Exhibit C to Bill of Sale List of Equipment Used in Connection with Moore Maker, Inc. 

## EXHIBIT D

Attached to and made a part of the Bill of Sale by and between Doris A. Moore, Individually and as the Independent Executrix of the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased; and as the Trustee and a beneficiary of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust; Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen, as beneficiaries of the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, Sellers

and

#### Wayland F. Moore, Buyer

# LIST OF STOCK AND INTEREST IN MOORE MAKER, INC.

All stock of and interest in Moore Maker, Inc. and the assets associated therewith, owned, in whole or in part, by Doris A. Moore, the Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Deceased, and/or the Glynard Bert Moore Trust, including, but not limited to, the following:

- 1. Moore Maker, Inc. stock, Certificate No. 002 (and all replacements or substitutions therefor)
- 2. The assets, properties, and business of Moore Maker, Inc. of every nature, and description, and all assets and properties associated with, used in connection with, or related to the assets, properties and business of Moore Maker, Inc., whether tangible or intangible, real or personal, contingent or otherwise, wherever so located and whether or not reflected on the books and records of Moore Maker, Inc.
- 3. All furniture, fixtures, furnishings, vehicles, equipment, copyrights, assumed names, service marks, logos, patents, trademarks, and trade names and associated goodwill, receivables and notes, customer lists, sales data, marketing know-how, proprietary information, trade secrets, intellectual property, supplies, materials, catalogs, and all office supplies, books, files, records, journals, ledgers, disks, reels, machinery, supply agreements, claims and causes of action against third parties whether or not pending, vendor credits, payments and other items in transit, finished goods inventories, work-in-process, raw materials inventories, know how, proprietary information, patents, patent applications, trade secrets, rebates, refunds, material and manufacturing specifications, drawings, designs, warranties, computer software and systems, leasehold interests and improvements (including any prepaid rent, security deposits and options to renew or repurchase thereunder), cash, prepayments, securities, bank and investment accounts, receivables and notes and all other property and materials used in connection with or related to the assets, properties and business of Moore Maker, Inc.
- 4. All of their interest in the goodwill of Moore Maker, Inc.
- 5. The minute books, the corporate seal, and the stock records of Moore Maker, Inc.

Page 1

6. Patent Numbers and Applications:

 A. Tipping Apparatus for Livestock and Other Horned Animals Patent No.: 5237751
 Dated: August 24, 1993

B. Post Puller

Patent No.: 5219438 Dated: June 15, 1993

- C. Wire Stretcher Patent No.: DES 377589 Dated: January 28, 1997
- D. Bullnose Saddle Pliers Patent No.: DES 356238 Dated: March 14, 1995
- E. Livestock Dehorner Patent No.: 500 5291 Dated: April 9,1991
- F. TIE-Bar Tool for attaching fence wire to a post with a tie bar clip Patent No.: 5,335,701 Dated: August 9, 1994
- G. Bullnose Pliers Serial No.: 29/141,090 Filing Date: April 27, 2001
- H. Gripping Faces for Bullnose Pliers Serial No.: 29/141,091
   Filing Date: April 27, 2001

Exhibit D to Bill of Sale List of Stock and Interest in Moore Maker, Inc.

 $\frac{1}{2}$ 

Page 2

****** ***********

BILL OF SALE

County & District Clerk MOTLEY COUNTY, TEXAS

DORIS A. MOORE, ET AL Doris A.Moore, Independent Executrix ,Estate of Glynard Bert Moore, Doris A.Mgore-Trustee ,Glynard B.Moore Trust Deceased Kyle Glyn Moore and Cheryl Jeanette Rosen

*****

÷ .

to

Wayland F.Moore

FILED FOR RECORD	STATE OF TEXAS OFFICIAL COUNTY OF MOTLEY				
AT 9:00 O'CLOCKM ON THEI9tbAY OFFèb A.D., 2002	I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and at the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the				
VOLPAGE_212 IN THEBILL_OF_SALE	Volume and Page of the named RECORDS of Motley County, Texas, as signed hereon by me.				
RECORDS					

-JEP

BΥ REGISTERED RECORDED INNF

14

; ,

**RECORDED: 09/02/2003**